
1 of 1 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-
accredited suppliers to submit SEALED and signed formal quotation/s for: 

Particular Quantity ABC 
(PHP) 

Place of 
Delivery 

Supply and 
Delivery of 
Electrical 
Materials 
for the 
Operation 
of 
Treadmill 
in PSC 
Gym at 
Philsports 
Complex 

Description Qty Unit Cost Total Cost 

1 
Dry Type Induction Power 
Transformer 1 Unit 52,000.00 52,000.00 
>Class H Insulation, high grade 
silicon core, floor mounted, 150 

Degrees C Temperature rise, 

Aluminum winding, in NEMA 

Standard enclosure with louver 
>Rating: Max of 7.5KVA 
(7,500VA) 
>Primary Voltage: 220-240 
Volts 

>Secondary Voltage: 400 Volts 

>Phase: 3 

>FREQUENCY: 60Hz 

2 1 Unit 7,250.00 7,250.00 
Enclosed Circuit Breaker 

Industrial Type
>30AT, 50 AF, 3P, 60Hz 

3 Industrial Plug & Socket 1 Set 9,950.00 9,950.00 

>3 Phase, 30 Amperes, 3ph 

4 15 Meters Cable 1 Set 12,600.00 12,600.00 
>3 Core, oil & moisture 
resistant 

>600V, 60C 

>Includes Testing 

***Nothing Follows*** 

Delivery Terms: Twenty (20) Calendar Days 

81,800.00 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, 
Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, 
P. 
Ocampo 
Sr. St.  
Malate, 
Manila 

The following documents must be submitted from 26 March 2021 to 5:00 pm of 29 March 2021 directly to the 
Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr. 
St. Malate, Manila: 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized) as per GPPB 16-2020
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 524-3512 or 525-0808 loc. 
175/143. 



2 of 1 

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on 
the following grounds: 

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the 
benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected  
bidder/s. 

ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR. 
BAC Chairman 

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: March 26, 2021

RFQ03232021 


		2021-03-25T15:02:23+0800
	Iroy Guillermo Berbosidad Jr




